## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests J&K Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:- Promotion of Foresters as Range officer Grade-II

Forest Order No  $\frac{46}{0}$  of 2024 D a t e d:  $\frac{04}{0}$  / 03/ 2024.

As recommended by the State Level Departmental Promotion Committee in the meeting held on 27.1.2024 & 26.02.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of the following Foresters as Range officer Grade-II in the pay level-6 (c) Rs.35700-113100 against the available vacancies caused due to promotion/retirement of Range officers Grade-II w.e.f.27.01.2024:-

S.No	Name of the Forester
01.	Sh.Shabir Ahmad Shiekh
02.	Sh.Mushtaq Ahmad Kuchay
03.	Sh. Azad Hussain Reshi
04.	Sh.Mohd Maqbool Mir
05.	Sh.Showkat Ahmad Jan
06.	Sh Mukhtar Ahmad
07.	Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Mir
08.	Sh. Kulwant Singh
09.	Syed Arshad Hussain
10.	Sh. Shafiq Ahmad Handoo
11.	Sh. Mohmmad Iqbal Wani
12.	Sh. Tariq Nazir Shah
13.	Sh.Muzaffer Ahmad Bhat
14.	Sh. Peerzada Reyaz Ahmad
15.	Sh. Mohmmad Iqbal Shan
16.	Sh. Vinod Sharma
17.	Sh. Zaffer Iqbal Khan
18.	Sh. Sham Lal Khajuria
19.	Sh. Ved Kumar Sharma
20.	Peer Iftikar Qadri
21.	Sh.Yashpal Sharma



22.	Sh. Kamal Kishore Sharma
23.	Sh. Shams Ul Haq
24.	Sh.Ab. Qayoom Malla
25.	Sh.Mohammad Altaf Dar
26.	Shri Altaf Ahmad Sheikh

The above promotion shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any pending in the competent court of law.

Sd/-

(Roshan Jaggi)IFS Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF Jammu & Kashmir

No PCCF/NG/Estt/ 559-68

Dated 09 /03/2024

Copy for information & necessary action to the:-

- 1. All Heads of Department( Forests)
- 2. APCCF/Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir
- 3. APCCF/Nodal Officer(FCA)/Planning.& Projects
- 4. Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu
- 5. Chief Conservator of Forests, working Plan
- 6. Chief Conservator of Forest (Settlement & Demarcation)
- 7. All Conservator of Forests
- 8. All DFOs concerned
- 9. Pvt.Secretary to Financial Commissioner/ACS for kind information of worthy Financial Commissioner/ACS
- 10. Pvt. Secretary to PCCF & HoFF for information of PCCF & HoFF, J&K
- 11. Concerned officers
- 12. I/C Website/Forest Order/Stock file.

(Kuldeep Raj)JK

**Personnel Officer**